PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

<u>City of Myrtle Beach</u> SOUTH CAROLINA

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum 05

June 9, 2023 IFB 23-B0048 Myrtle Beach World War II Memorial

The purpose of this Addendum 05 to IFB 23-B0048 for Myrtle Beach World War II Memorial, dated June 9, 2023 and previously amended on May 11, 2023, May 25, 2023, May 31, 2023, and June 8, 2023, is to clarify the sandblast template provider and materials.

The sandblast template material shall be rubber sandmask material through National Stencil & Sign (1-800-969-6699), or approved equal. The procurement of the template and coordination for placement of the template shall be the responsibility of the General Contractor. Final layout of the template prior to concrete sand blast operations shall be approved by the City and Engineer.

Bids are due no later than Thursday, June 15, 2023 at 2:00PM (local time). No electronic submissions will be accepted. The City is not responsible for late or misdirected mail.

Please send in your bid in a sealed envelope to the address below:

City of Myrtle Beach 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Attn: Purchasing Division/Brandon Hancock